U.S.

101559374

FICE

Case Docket No U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks.  Please record the attached original documents or of thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):						
DANIELI WEAN, INC.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No XX						
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Name: <u>DANIELI TECHNOLOGY, INC.</u>						
Street Address:  800 Cranberry Woods Drive Suite 400 Cranberry Township, PA 16066						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment						
Execution Date: November 21, 2000						
Title:						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
See Exhibit "A"						
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No						

12/21/2000 MTHAI1 00000260 4505771 01 FC:581 280.00 OP

	المراكبة المستعمد والمتعمد والمت والمتعمد والمتعمد والمتعمد والمتعمد والمتعمد والمتعمد والمتع
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Law and Finance Building Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219	NOV 27 1011
6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 7
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 280.00
XX Check enclosed	
8. Deposit Account No.: 16-0485	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, information is true and correct and any a true copy of the original document.	attached copy is
Date Date	November 27, 2000
*James N. Bak∈r Reg. No.: 4(,899	
Total number of pages including cover s	heet: 6
Rev. 9/94 Q:FORMS/ASSIGN.PTO	

# EXHIBIT "A"

## US PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	<u>Issued</u>	s.n.	Filed	Reel/Frame	Record <u>Date</u>	<u>Docket</u>
4,505,771	3/19/85	386,504	6/09/82	4346/0349	1/03/85	95062
4,807,653	2/28/89	8,911	1/30/87	4737/0610	7/20/87	95071
4,820,102	4/11/89	838,277	3/10/86	4991/0629	12/27/88	95067
5,039,084	8/13/91	315,933	2/14/89	4991/0629	12/27/88	95068
5,221,177	6/22/93	678,726	4/01/91	4991/0629	12/27/88	95065
5,562,008	10/08/96	406,839	3/20/95	7537/0126	6/12/95	97089
5,803,984	9/08/98	599,089	2/09/96	7965/0262	2/09/96	97082

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that DANIELI WEAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DANIELI TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") all the right, title, interest, claim and demand of every kind and nature, legal or equitable of the ASSIGNOR in and to all letters patent, whether issued by the United States of America or any other country, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made part hereof, and any interest therein owned or possessed by the ASSIGNOR, and any licenses or contracts in respect thereto, and in and to all inventions of any kind and any interest therein and any licenses or contracts in respect thereto, which are now held, owned or possessed by the ASSIGNOR, or to which patents, inventions, licenses or contracts in respect thereto, it is beneficially entitled, whether in possession, reversion, remainder or expectancy.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue to the ASSIGNEE the entire interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to all patents for any inventions to which the ASSIGNEE is entitled by virtue hereof for

the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the patents.

Such letters patent and inventions and the rights therein and thereto are to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which letters patent are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and its seal affixed this <u>21sr</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000.

DANIELI WEAN, INC.

(SEAL)

Ву

Name: W. J. Wardle

Title: Controller

### FOREIGN

### <u>Issued Patents</u>

## File No.

95070 1,329,536 95069 592,680

Canada Australia

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2000 REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0336